
CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 08/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 002  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:39 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  26 FLASH D'HARON RANIA GHALANI    0.00   56.09 150
44455 /  / 15 / SF / MOR / 18945 / INFANTIL

   2  27 JOLIETTE DE GASCOGNE NIAMAT KHATIB    0.00   63.31 100
44460 / H / 11 / SF / 39508 / JUVENIL

   3  12 INDIAN GIFT SAMANTHA ELIZABETH KETTLE    0.00   64.45 60
26622 /  / 9 / ISH / 18598 / INFANTIL

   4   1 TARZAN BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    0.00   65.89 45
21143 / C / 18 /  / ESP / 18574 / ADULTO

   5  19 WENRANSH BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    0.00   67.85 40
27335 /  /  /  / ESP / 18574 / ADULTO

   6  34 NICOLETA DEL SOL DAVID MONTERDE ROVIRA    0.00   68.51 35
26341 /  /  /  / 1749 / 

   7  39 NABIL (EX AIMAN) YOLANDA GARCIA-CERECEDA    0.00   68.60 30
21955 / C / 12 / HAN / 16300 / 

   8   2B LOUISIANA EUGENIO CORELL SANCHO    0.00   68.67 25
18143 / MA / 9 / SF / EUGENIO CORELL ESP / 1417 / 

   9  38 GALILEO VI BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    0.00   69.92 25
C / 7 / WEST / ESP / 18574 / ADULTO

  10  17B CORDOBA Z MARTA BAUDET    0.00   72.48 25
AN14840 /  / 5 /  / ESP / 03169 / ADULTO

  11  20 RILANA MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO    1.00   78.33
24128 / MA / 14 / BWP / ESP / 15405 / ADULTO

  12  16 MISS MAROC TELECOM MAAMAR ABDELKADER    4.00   61.77
44463 / H / 5 / KWPN / MOR / 18939 / ADULTO

  13   4 GO GO GIRL 3 LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    4.00   61.97
43326 /  / 16 / HAN / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

  14  36 KENZO DE PRESLE MARIA ESPINOSA PLA    4.00   62.12
26830 / G / 10 / SF / ELEVAGE DE PRESLE ESP / 00260 / CADETE

  15  22 MERSOK (EX WINSTON) YOLANDA GARCIA-CERECEDA    4.00   65.36
21982 /  / 9 /  / YOLANDA GARCIA CERECEDA 16300 / 

  16   9 UZZY VICTORIA JUNOT    4.00   72.03
21845 /  / 7 / KWPN / 38036 / 

  17  30B QUADES DIANA CARRILLO OSBORNE    4.00   73.31
23050 / G / 10 / CRUZ / 34418 / ADULTO

  18  16B KILIMAN DU HUSSOIT MOHAMED LAHRACH    8.00   59.14
27350 /  / 14 /  / 39496 / 

  19  14 IDA DE SALUT LAUREN SWOAN    8.00   59.66
44458 /  / 12 / SF / 39505 / CADETE

  20  24 GALANTE D'IRIS LEINA BENKHRABA    8.00   65.85
27394 /  / 14 /  / 18955 / CADETE

  21   7B DALISCO D'ARTOIS RAFAEL GARRIDO MUDARRA    8.00   66.09
27324 / C / 17 /  / ESP / 18926 / ADULTO

  22  29 MARINA D'ELLE SERGIO COLLADO    8.00   66.38
25754 / H / 8 / SF / 15917 / 

  23  15 FUTE DE LA FRENOYA YASIR ALBAIN    8.00   67.47
19222 /  / 15 /  / 39490 / ADULTO



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 08/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 002  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:39 p. 2www.crosec.net

  24  18B ODINA CAOIMHE GARCIA DE PAOR    9.00   93.44
26870 / H / 12 / DWB / ESP / 16076 / ALEVIN

  25  21 TEPAC YAC TELMO BUSCA ROCA   10.00   81.94
6505 /  /  /  / ESP / 2503 / 

  26  23 GAMBLER FARID AMANZAR   12.00   59.99
44466 / M / 8 / ZWE / MAR / 18933 / ADULTO

  27  13 FEUX DE JOIE YZZA  ROUKYA SLAOUI   12.00   65.88
44454 / H / 15 / SF / MOR / 39503 / CADETE

  28  35 QUANTISO AURELIO CEA   13.00   93.85
26567 / C / 5 / HOLST / ESP / 16699 / ADULTO

  29   5 PROVINCIAL DU CROUPET SOPHIE MALA   14.00   80.85
23012 / C / 9 / SPORT BELGA / 39506 / INFANTIL

  30  28 NOEL PRINCE BARBARA BANDRES   16.00   63.74
24090 /  /  /  / ESP / 16873 / JJ

  31  33 PHILSANO RAFAEL GARRIDO MUDARRA   17.00   95.04
43336 / M / 15 / OLD / ESP / 18926 / ADULTO

  32  17 ZEUS DE IBIO ANGELINA CEBALLOS   20.00   70.90
11446 / M / 7 / CDE / 18159 / 

 ELI   3 NASAR (EX REMEMBER ME) YOLANDA GARCIA-CERECEDA     ELI     ELI
21996 /  / 17 /  / 16300 / 

 ELI  10B MASINA D'ELLE SERGIO COLLADO     ELI     ELI
25755 / H / 8 / SF / 15917 / 

 ELI  11 KATAPULTE ABLA BAKKALI     ELI     ELI
44461 / H / 8 / RHEINLAND / 39501 / CADETE

 ELI  25 COUNTDOWN ZERO LUIS PLAZA VIDAL     ELI     ELI
27949 /  / 9 /  / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

 ELI  31 KAPULETO SALVADOR GARCIA DIANA     ELI     ELI
28025 /  / 8 / CRUZ / ESP / 16807 / CADETE

  FP   7 ALBY CORKEY DUANE RIGLEY    6.00   83.42
44447 /  / 5 /  / ESP / 19228 / ADULTO

  FP  18 AARON Z AMBER TARBARD    5.00   76.56
25877 /  / 8 /  / TINA WALTERS AN8821 / CADETE

  NP   2 ORBLACK DE MOENS RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO      NP      NP
41516 /  /  /  / ESP / 402 / ADULTO

  NP   6 JALULUCINE DE BEAUJEU CLAUDIA TENA COELLO DE PORT      NP      NP
22279 /  /  /  / 

  NP   8 QUARTERBACK GILLIAN PEAT      NP      NP
21779 / G / 10 / HOL / 16926 / ADULTO

  NP  10 TOULON IV ANDRES OSBORNE      NP      NP
25943 /  / 12 /  / DANILLA KUPPER 32927 / ADULTO

  NP  30 SCAPA BERTA TENA COELLO DE PORTUG      NP      NP
6641 /  /  /  / 16544 / 

  NP  32 NATAL DE ST. MARTIN GIOVANNI ARIMONDI MARTIN      NP      NP
40499 / C / 7 / SF / ESP / 15977 / ALEVIN



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 08/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 003  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:39 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  24 CAJASUR VINAGRE JOSE A. GARCIA DIANA    0.00   61.76 350
20687 /  / 9 /  / ESP / 15717 / INFANTIL

   2  29 REHALA 2C JUAN MANUEL DE JOVE    0.00   68.62 250
25442 / H / 7 /  / ESP / 02584 / ADULTO

   3  13 LILI AMINE LYAZIDI    0.00   69.71 180
44467 / H / 8 /  / 39497 / ADULTO

   4  25 NORTON DE TRIVERA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    0.00   73.75 105
41406 / M / 6 / ZANGERSHEIDE / ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

   5   1 PAULINA R. DEL SOL DAVID MONTERDE ROVIRA    1.00   76.24 100
15636 / H / 11 / KWPN / 1749 / 

   6  12 NAPOLEON YAC JOSE MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON    1.00   79.07 60
23043 /  / 11 /  / MIRANDA CAREY 2609 / 

   7  14 CONQUEST II LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    4.00   61.69 50
20726 /  / 7 / ZAN / COL / 3072 / 

   8  17 JADE DE HAIE ANTHONY SOWAN    4.00   62.79 40
14829 /  / 11 /  / INES IRAETA 39504 / CADETE

   9   4 L AS DE CHARBONIERE YASIR ALBAIN    4.00   64.33 35
44462 / C / 9 / S.F. / MOR / 39490 / ADULTO

  10   3 APRENDIZ CG JOSE A. GARCIA DIANA    4.00   66.58 35
20639 / M / 9 / ANGLO ARABE / PABLO OSTOS ESP / 15717 / INFANTIL

  11  20 MOWAK MEMORIE AURELIO CEA    4.00   69.42
28020 / M / 8 / SF / ESP / 16699 / ADULTO

  12  23 BOUITTON IGNACIO PAREJO    8.00   66.16
25893 / G / 7 / OLBDG / JOSE ANDRES PAREJO ESP / 15737 / INFANTIL

  13  31 MON AMOUR GALANT BELMOKHTAR RACHID    8.00   69.97
44464 /  / 8 / CRUZ / 39491 / ADULTO

  14   9 ERIS NAGG OSCAR RIESTRA TINEO    8.00   70.57
26503 /  /  /  / ESP / 18859 / ADULTO

  15  22 TORKEN DEL SOL DAVID MONTERDE ROVIRA    8.00   72.41
42323 / M / 12 / BEL / 1749 / 

  16  11 HOLLYWOD D'ESCLA BORJA COLLADO RODRIGO   11.00   84.92
22806 / M / 13 / SF / 17010 / 

  17   1B CAREFUL ALBERTO HARARI   12.00   69.03
43137 /  / 10 / HAN / 15487 / ADULTO

  18  30 TARAGON P ANTONIO RUBIO PASTOR   15.00   87.74
21437 /  / 5 /  / ESP / 4493 / ADULTO

  19  15 VENTURA DEL MAR MASCOTT D IGNACIO CERVANTES ALONSO   20.00   64.01
20948 /  /  /  / ESP / 15710 / INFANTIL

 ELI  18 HASTON GABRIEL ROMERO     ELI     ELI
44396 / M / 13 / SF / ESP / 15595 / ADULTO

 ELI  26 VIEUX MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN     ELI     ELI
27210 / M / 6 / HOL / ESP / 16907 / J.J.

 ELI  32 LIMBER OLIVIA DOBSON     ELI     ELI
24065 /  / 15 / KPWN / 16835 / CADETE

  NP   5 LUDWIG GILLIAN PEAT      NP      NP
21748 /  / 15 / KWPN / 16926 / ADULTO



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 08/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 003  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:39 p. 2www.crosec.net

  NP   8 IF YOU WANT DU LOUIP RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO      NP      NP
24027 / ST / 12 / SF / ESP / 402 / ADULTO

  NP  19 AZZURA RAFAEL ARIMONDI MARTIN      NP      NP
29674 /  / 7 / BWP / ESP / 15965 / CADETE

  NP  27 CASCARA 6 BERTA TENA COELLO DE PORTUG      NP      NP
22253 /  /  /  / 16544 / 

  NP  28 BONAPARTE P RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO      NP      NP
20672 /  / 7 /  / ESP / 402 / ADULTO



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 08/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 004  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:39 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   1 CARAMELO LUIS ASTOLFI    0.00   57.58 755
21676 /  / 8 /  / ESP / 1002 / ADULTO

   2  13 ANNABELL LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    0.00   60.69 540
20638 / H / 9 / WEST / MASTERPOOL SL COL / 3072 / 

   3  33 NEW DE ALKANTARA MANUEL ESPINOSA PLA    0.00   61.55 420
27197 /  / 7 /  / ESP / 16959 / J.J.

   4  30 OXFORD LUIS ASTOLFI    0.00   63.48 300
24629 /  / 17 /  / CHISTOPHE FRANÇOIS ESP / 1002 / ADULTO

   5  31 AGROBROKER LOITING LORENZO PRADAS FREIRE    0.00   68.82 190
21547 /  /  /  / ESP / 16821 / CADETE

   6  29 CASANOVA JUAN MANUEL DE JOVE    0.00   70.58 100
21680 / M / 10 / HOLSTEIN / LUIS ESTRADA ESP / 02584 / ADULTO

   7   2 AGROBROKER ORFEO LORENZO PRADAS FREIRE    0.00   71.72 90
23885 /  / 10 /  / ESP / 16821 / CADETE

   8  25 CARECOR DIEGO PORRES SOLIS    2.00   80.65 60
21677 /  / 9 / HOLST / ESP / 1010 / ADULTO

   9  12 WINSTON HARRY PERALTA    4.00   59.80 50
25604 /  / 9 /  / ESP / 17331 / ADULTO

  10  19 UP TO MUSIC MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN    4.00   61.26 50
23093 /  / 11 /  / MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO ESP / 16907 / J.J.

  11  20 BIG BOY BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    4.00   68.98
25977 /  / 9 / BWP / BOJA FDEZ TUBAO ESP / 18574 / ADULTO

  12  27 RAMONA ALBERTO HARARI    4.00   69.24
42937 / H / 7 / BWP / 15487 / ADULTO

  13   8 UNIVERSITY LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    4.00   70.00
25652 /  /  /  / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

  14  24 SEMILLA DE NARANJA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    4.00   71.00
25668 /  /  /  / ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

  15  32 MILLARD DE LA BRIDE EUGENIO CORELL SANCHO    4.00   71.83
18169 / G / 8 / SF / EUGENIO CORELL ESP / 1417 / 

  16   3 SIROKO M MANUEL ESPINOSA PLA    4.00   72.26
19742 / GE / 9 / KWPN / BLAI CAPDEVILA ESP / 16959 / J.J.

  17  22 UNDERCOVER SERGIO COLLADO    4.00   72.49
41798 /  / 7 / KWPN / 15917 / 

  18  28 LANCESTER DE TRIVIERA ALEJANDRO MALDONADO YSASI    5.00   79.96
25670 /  / 8 / WEST / ESP / 15516 / ADULTO

  19   6 HIGH DREAM DE TRIVERA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    8.00   63.77
24018 /  / 12 /  / SIERRA TRIVERA HORSES ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

  20  11 MUTIN FARID AMANZAR    8.00   64.10
44465 / M / 10 / WESTF / MAR / 18933 / ADULTO

  21  18 LOUTIANO SALVADOR ASTOLFI    8.00   72.91
25640 /  /  /  / ESP / 2382 / ADULTO

  22  21 AGROBROKER NABUCA JUAN JAVIER PRADAS FREIRE    8.00   74.13
21649 /  / 8 /  / ESP / 15740 / INFANTIL

  23   4 NORMAN PERNELLE ALBERTO HARARI    9.00   76.96
44113 /  / 7 / SF / 15487 / ADULTO



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 08/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 004  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:39 p. 2www.crosec.net

  24  10 OBELO EUGENIO CORELL SANCHO   10.00   81.61
17947 / G / 12 / KWPN / EUGENIO CORELL ESP / 1417 / 

  25   9 PITON SALVADOR GARCIA DIANA   21.00   77.02
21777 / M / 11 / KWPN / FCO CALDERON ESP / 16807 / CADETE

  26  23 JEFE DEL PINAR EUGENIO CORELL EGEA   24.00   70.03
41651 / ST / 9 / CDE / 18948 / 

 ELI   5 COATEPEC DIEGO PORRES SOLIS     ELI     ELI
23952 /  / 16 /  / ESP / 1010 / ADULTO

 ELI   7 LIBELLE DE TRIVERA ALEJANDRO MALDONADO YSASI     ELI     ELI
41396 / H / 9 / HANN / SIERRA TRIVIERA HORSES SL ESP / 15516 / ADULTO

 ELI  17 AGROBROKER DIX DES LLAUDA LORENZO PRADAS FREIRE     ELI     ELI
22722 /  / 17 / SF / ESP / 16821 / CADETE

  NP  14 JALISON DU LONJPRE RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO      NP      NP
24032 / ST / 15 / UNKN / CASILDA GUERRRO BURGOS ESP / 402 / ADULTO

  NP  15 MAJESTIC ALVARO M. ESCASSI      NP      NP
21751 /  /  /  / ESP / 10006272 / ADULTO

  NP  16 NASTOIS DU BOSQUETIAU LUIS ASTOLFI      NP      NP
21377 /  / 11 /  / ESP / 1002 / ADULTO

  NP  26 HELSINKI LUIS PLAZA VIDAL      NP      NP
21295 /  / 11 /  / LA FINCA EXPLOTACIONES AGROPEC ESP / 16758 / ADULTO



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 09/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 006  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C. Y DESEMPATE
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos � Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:40 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   2 MERSOK (EX WINSTON) YOLANDA GARCIA-CERECEDA    0.00   63.54    0.00   30.95 500
21982 /  / 9 /  / YOLANDA GARCIA CERECEDA 16300 / 

   2  39 MASINA D'ELLE SERGIO COLLADO    0.00   72.05    0.00   35.60 300
25755 / H / 8 / SF / 15917 / 

   3  42 TARZAN BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    0.00   67.87    4.00   32.10 250
21143 / C / 18 /  / ESP / 18574 / ADULTO

   4   8 COUNTDOWN ZERO LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    0.00   72.57    4.00   37.78 200
27949 /  / 9 /  / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

   5   3 PHILSANO RAFAEL GARRIDO MUDARRA    0.00   68.13   10.00   43.17 150
43336 / M / 15 / OLD / ESP / 18926 / ADULTO

   6   7 FUTE DES FRESNAUX IMAD ARMAID    0.00   64.90     ELI     ELI 140
19222 /  / 15 /  / 39490 / ADULTO

   7  22 FLASH D'HARON RANIA GHALANI    4.00   61.67               60
44455 /  / 15 / SF / MOR / 18945 / INFANTIL

   8  35 FEUX DE JOIE YZZA  ROUKYA SLAOUI    4.00   62.70               50
44454 / H / 15 / SF / MOR / 39503 / CADETE

   9   4 MISS MAROC TELECOM MAAMAR ABDELKADER    4.00   63.31               50
44463 / H / 5 / KWPN / MOR / 18939 / ADULTO

  10   5B VENTURA DEL MAR MASCOTT D IGNACIO CERVANTES ALONSO    4.00   63.94               30
20948 /  /  /  / ESP / 15710 / INFANTIL

  11  33 GO GO GIRL 3 LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    4.00   65.52               
43326 /  / 16 / HAN / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

  12  30 QUAWLIPSO AURELIO CEA    4.00   65.76               
26567 / C / 5 / HOLST / ESP / 16699 / ADULTO

  13  29 NICOLETA DEL SOL DAVID MONTERDE ROVIRA    4.00   66.32               
26341 /  /  /  / 1749 / 

  14  26 NABIL YOLANDA GARCIA-CERECEDA    4.00   66.68               
21955 / C / 12 / HAN / 16300 / 

  15  37 DALISCO D'ARTOIS RAFAEL GARRIDO MUDARRA    4.00   68.09               
27324 / C / 17 /  / ESP / 18926 / ADULTO

  16  25 QUADES DIANA CARRILLO OSBORNE    4.00   68.30               
23050 / G / 10 / CRUZ / 34418 / ADULTO

  17   9 HASTON GABRIEL ROMERO    4.00   75.68               
44396 / M / 13 / SF / ESP / 15595 / ADULTO

  18  34 PROVINCIAL DU CROUPET SOPHIE MALA    6.00   82.27               
23012 / C / 9 / SPORT BELGA / 39506 / INFANTIL

  19  19 GAMBLER FARID AMANZAR    7.00   85.10               
44466 / M / 8 / ZWE / MAR / 18933 / ADULTO

  20  16 TARAGON P ANTONIO RUBIO PASTOR    8.00   66.63               
21437 /  / 5 /  / ESP / 4493 / ADULTO

  21   1 WENRANSH BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    8.00   67.98               
27335 /  /  /  / ESP / 18574 / ADULTO

  22  13 CORDOBA Z MARTA BAUDET   11.00   85.26               
AN14840 /  / 5 /  / ESP / 03169 / ADULTO

  23  31 KENZO DE PRESLE MARIA ESPINOSA PLA   12.00   69.11               
26830 / G / 10 / SF / ELEVAGE DE PRESLE ESP / 00260 / CADETE



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 09/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 006  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C. Y DESEMPATE
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos � Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:40 p. 2www.crosec.net

  24  14 VIEUX MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN   13.00   92.87               
27210 / M / 6 / HOL / ESP / 16907 / J.J.

  25  43 IDA DE SALUT LOREN SWOAN   16.00   60.35               
44458 /  / 12 / SF / 39505 / CADETE

  26  21 GALILEO VI BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU   16.00   67.64               
C / 7 / WEST / ESP / 18574 / ADULTO

  27  11 ZEUS DE IBIO ANGELINA CEBALLOS   16.00   68.06               
11446 / M / 7 / CDE / 18159 / 

  28   5 KILIMAN DU HUSSOIT MOHAMED LAHRACH   20.00   74.84               
27350 /  / 14 /  / 39496 / 

  29  24 NOEL PRINCE BARBARA BANDRES   24.00   62.76               
24090 /  /  /  / ESP / 16873 / JJ

 ELI   6 BLACK JACK ABDEL KEBIR BOUCETTA     ELI     ELI               
20668 / C / 18 / CRUZ / J.A. PAREJO MOR / 18940 / ADULTO

 ELI  12 RILANA MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO     ELI     ELI               
24128 / MA / 14 / BWP / ESP / 15405 / ADULTO

 ELI  15 TEPAC 50% TELMO BUSCA ROCA     ELI     ELI               
6505 /  /  /  / ESP / 2503 / 

 ELI  18 ODINA CAOIMHE GARCIA DE PAOR     ELI     ELI               
26870 / H / 12 / DWB / ESP / 16076 / ALEVIN

 ELI  23 JOLIETTE DE GASCOGNE NIAMAT KHATIB     ELI     ELI               
44460 / H / 11 / SF / 39508 / JUVENIL

 ELI  27 KAPULETO SALVADOR GARCIA DIANA     ELI     ELI               
28025 /  / 8 / CRUZ / ESP / 16807 / CADETE

 ELI  36 ALBY CORKEY DUANE RIGLEY     ELI     ELI               
44447 /  / 5 /  / ESP / 19228 / ADULTO

 ELI  38 UZZY VICTORIA JUNOT     ELI     ELI               
21845 /  / 7 / KWPN / 38036 / 

 ELI  40 INDIAN GIFT SAMANTHA ELIZABETH KETTLE     ELI     ELI               
26622 /  / 9 / ISH / 18598 / INFANTIL

 ELI  41 MALIKA (EX WIENER GRAVIN) YOLANDA GARCIA-CERECEDA     ELI     ELI               
44334 /  /  /  / 16300 / 

 RET  10 MARINA D'ELLE SERGIO COLLADO     RET     RET               
25754 / H / 8 / SF / 15917 / 

 RET  32 LOUISIANA EUGENIO CORELL SANCHO     RET     RET               
18143 / MA / 9 / SF / EUGENIO CORELL ESP / 1417 / 

  NP  20 LIMBER OLIVIA DOBSON      NP      NP               
24065 /  / 15 / KPWN / 16835 / CADETE

  FP  17 AARON Z AMBER TARBARD   12.00   69.30               
25877 /  / 8 /  / TINA WALTERS AN8821 / CADETE

  FP  28 POLKA 86 CESAR DIAZ MARTIN   27.00   87.69               
32722 / 



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 09/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 007  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C. Y DESEMPATE
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos � Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:40 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   5B OXFORD LUIS ASTOLFI    0.00   65.01    0.00   29.30 900
24629 /  / 17 /  / CHISTOPHE FRANÇOIS ESP / 1002 / ADULTO

   2  10 REHALA 2C JUAN MANUEL DE JOVE    0.00   71.63    0.00   38.45 700
25442 / H / 7 /  / ESP / 02584 / ADULTO

   3  14 L AS DE CHARBONIERE YASIR ALBAIN    0.00   70.32    4.00   29.60 420
44462 / C / 9 / S.F. / MOR / 39490 / ADULTO

   4  21 HIGH DREAM DE TRIVERA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    0.00   70.48    4.00   29.70 300
24018 /  / 12 /  / SIERRA TRIVERA HORSES ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

   5   1 TORKEN DEL SOL DAVID MONTERDE ROVIRA    0.00   70.31    4.00   33.57 190
42323 / M / 12 / BEL / 1749 / 

   6   2 CAJASUR VINAGRE JOSE A. GARCIA DIANA    0.00   64.88    8.00   32.57 100
20687 /  / 9 /  / ESP / 15717 / INFANTIL

   7   3 NORTON DE TRIVERA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    0.00   72.42     ELI     ELI 90
41406 / M / 6 / ZANGERSHEIDE / ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

   8  13 GALANTE D'IRIS LEINA BENKHRABA    4.00   63.77               60
27394 /  / 14 /  / 18955 / CADETE

   9  16 HOLLYWOD D'ESCLA BORJA COLLADO RODRIGO    4.00   67.00               50
22806 / M / 13 / SF / 17010 / 

  10  18 MUTIN FARID AMANZAR    4.00   67.79               50
44465 / M / 10 / WESTF / MAR / 18933 / ADULTO

  11  12 MON AMOUR GALANT BELMOKHTAR RACHID    4.00   68.49               
44464 /  / 8 / CRUZ / 39491 / ADULTO

  12   4 CONQUEST II LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    4.00   69.05               
20726 /  / 7 / ZAN / COL / 3072 / 

  13  11 NEW DE ALKANTARA MANUEL ESPINOSA PLA    4.00   70.64               
27197 /  / 7 /  / ESP / 16959 / J.J.

  14   9 BOUITTON IGNACIO PAREJO    4.00   71.39               
25893 / G / 7 / OLBDG / JOSE ANDRES PAREJO ESP / 15737 / INFANTIL

  15  20 APRENDIZ CG JOSE A. GARCIA DIANA    8.00   65.20               
20639 / M / 9 / ANGLO ARABE / PABLO OSTOS ESP / 15717 / INFANTIL

  16   6 LILI AMINE LYAZIDI    8.00   71.51               
44467 / H / 8 /  / 39497 / ADULTO

  17  17 COATEPEC DIEGO PORRES SOLIS   10.00   81.71               
23952 /  / 16 /  / ESP / 1010 / ADULTO

  18  15 ERIS NAGG OSCAR RIESTRA TINEO   12.00   70.84               
26503 /  /  /  / ESP / 18859 / ADULTO

  19   8 MOWAK MEMORIE ANGEL BAILO   16.00   90.90               
28020 / M / 8 / SF / ESP / 17314 / ADULTO

  20   7 JADE DE HAIE ANTHONY SOWAN   18.00   80.72               
14829 /  / 11 /  / INES IRAETA 39504 / CADETE

 ELI  19 PAULINA R. DEL SOL DAVID MONTERDE ROVIRA     ELI     ELI               
15636 / H / 11 / KWPN / 1749 / 



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 09/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 008  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: 2F
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos � Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:40 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  27 AGROBROKER ORFEO LORENZO PRADAS FREIRE                  0.00   24.14 755
23885 /  / 10 /  / ESP / 16821 / CADETE

   2  14 SEMILLA DE NARANJA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR                  0.00   25.32 540
25668 /  /  /  / ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

   3  21 WINSTON HARRY PERALTA                  4.00   23.71 420
25604 /  / 9 /  / ESP / 17331 / ADULTO

   4  22 ANNABELL LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA                  4.00   26.96 300
20638 / H / 9 / WEST / MASTERPOOL SL COL / 3072 / 

   5  17 UNIVERS VAN HET KOUTERHOF LUIS PLAZA VIDAL                  4.00   27.79 190
41788 /  / 7 / PRE / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

   6  20 SIROKO M MANUEL ESPINOSA PLA                  8.00   28.61 100
19742 / GE / 9 / KWPN / BLAI CAPDEVILA ESP / 16959 / J.J.

   7  16 CASANOVA JUAN MANUEL DE JOVE                 11.00   41.33 90
21680 / M / 10 / HOLSTEIN / LUIS ESTRADA ESP / 02584 / ADULTO

   8   9 CARECOR DIEGO PORRES SOLIS    1.00   61.01               60
21677 /  / 9 / HOLST / ESP / 1010 / ADULTO

   9   7 UP TO MUSIC MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN    4.00   53.60               50
23093 /  / 11 /  / MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO ESP / 16907 / J.J.

  10   1B HELSINKI LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    4.00   54.34               50
21295 /  / 11 /  / LA FINCA EXPLOTACIONES AGROPEC ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

  11  10 AGROBROKER NABUCA JUAN JAVIER PRADAS FREIRE    4.00   54.42               
21649 /  / 8 /  / ESP / 15740 / INFANTIL

  12  13 AGROBROKER DIX DES LLAUDA ALVARO PRADAS FREIRE    4.00   54.81               
22722 /  / 17 / SF / ESP / 16822 / CADETE

  13   1 RAMONA ALBERTO HARARI    4.00   54.89               
42937 / H / 7 / BWP / 15487 / ADULTO

  14  25 CARAMELO LUIS ASTOLFI    4.00   55.70               
21676 /  / 8 /  / ESP / 1002 / ADULTO

  15  26 NORMAN PERNELLE ALBERTO HARARI    4.00   55.87               
44113 /  / 7 / SF / 15487 / ADULTO

  16   3 LANCESTER DE TRIVIERA ALEJANDRO MALDONADO YSASI    4.00   59.85               
25670 /  / 8 / WEST / ESP / 15516 / ADULTO

  17   4 MILLARD DE LA BRIDE EUGENIO CORELL SANCHO    8.00   51.22               
18169 / G / 8 / SF / EUGENIO CORELL ESP / 1417 / 

  18  18 PITON SALVADOR GARCIA DIANA    8.00   53.40               
21777 / M / 11 / KWPN / FCO CALDERON ESP / 16807 / CADETE

  19   8 BIG BOY BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    8.00   55.42               
25977 /  / 9 / BWP / BOJA FDEZ TUBAO ESP / 18574 / ADULTO

  20   6 LOUTIANO SALVADOR ASTOLFI    8.00   59.38               
25640 /  /  /  / ESP / 2382 / ADULTO

  20  19 NAPOLEON YAC MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON    8.00   59.38               
23043 /  / 11 /  / MIRANDA CAREY 2609 / 

  22  11 UNDERCOVER SERGIO COLLADO   15.00   87.28               
41798 /  / 7 / KWPN / 15917 / 

 ELI   2 AGROBROKER LOITING LORENZO PRADAS FREIRE     ELI     ELI               
21547 /  /  /  / ESP / 16821 / CADETE



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 09/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 008  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: 2F
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos � Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:40 p. 2www.crosec.net

 ELI  12 CAREFULL ANGEL BAILO     ELI     ELI               
43137 /  / 10 / HAN / 17314 / ADULTO

 RET  15 JEFE DEL PINAR EUGENIO CORELL EGEA     RET     RET               
41651 / ST / 9 / CDE / 18948 / 

  NP  23 LIBELLE DE TRIVERA ALEJANDRO MALDONADO YSASI      NP      NP               
41396 / H / 9 / HANN / SIERRA TRIVIERA HORSES SL ESP / 15516 / ADULTO

  NP  24 OBELO EUGENIO CORELL SANCHO      NP      NP               
17947 / G / 12 / KWPN / EUGENIO CORELL ESP / 1417 / 



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 10/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 010  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: C
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos � Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:40 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  28 VENTURA DEL MAR MASCOTT D IGNACIO CERVANTES ALONSO          57.50               165
20948 /  /  /  / ESP / 15710 / INFANTIL

   2  10 MASINA D'ELLE SERGIO COLLADO          57.62               110
25755 / H / 8 / SF / 15917 / 

   3  39 PHILSANO RAFAEL GARRIDO MUDARRA          58.06               70
43336 / M / 15 / OLD / ESP / 18926 / ADULTO

   4  26 MISS MAROC TELECOM MAAMAR ABDELKADER          58.28               50
44463 / H / 5 / KWPN / MOR / 18939 / ADULTO

   5   8 GO GO GIRL 3 LUIS PLAZA VIDAL          59.09               45
43326 /  / 16 / HAN / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

   6  11 FLASH D'HARON RANIA GHALANI          59.75               40
44455 /  / 15 / SF / MOR / 18945 / INFANTIL

   7  25 IDA DE SALUT LOREN SWOAN          60.08               35
44458 /  / 12 / SF / 39505 / CADETE

   8  19 LOUISIANA EUGENIO CORELL SANCHO          60.14               30
18143 / MA / 9 / SF / EUGENIO CORELL ESP / 1417 / 

   9   9 LIMBER OLIVIA DOBSON          60.26               30
24065 /  / 15 / KPWN / 16835 / CADETE

  10   2 JEFE DEL PINAR EUGENIO CORELL EGEA          61.75               30
41651 / ST / 9 / CDE / 18948 / 

  11  18 QUAWLIPSO AURELIO CEA          62.20               
26567 / C / 5 / HOLST / ESP / 16699 / ADULTO

  12  30 FUTE DES FRESNAUX IMAD ARMAID          62.43               
19222 /  / 15 /  / MOR / 39490 / ADULTO

  13  12 JOLIETTE DE GASCOGNE NIAMAT KHATIB          63.02               
44460 / H / 11 / SF / 39508 / JUVENIL

  14  17 NICOLETA DEL SOL DAVID MONTERDE ROVIRA          63.60               
26341 /  /  /  / 1749 / 

  15  40 NASAR (EX REMEMBER ME) YOLANDA GARCIA-CERECEDA          64.27               
21996 /  / 17 /  / 16300 / 

  16  31 GAZELE SOPHIA LUDERS-GIBBS          64.58               
21716 / M / 11 / PRE / TAMSY LUDER GIBBS 16942 / ALEVIN

  17  16 NABIL YOLANDA GARCIA-CERECEDA          66.01               
21955 / C / 12 / HAN / 16300 / 

  18  37 MARINA D'ELLE SERGIO COLLADO          66.12               
25754 / H / 8 / SF / 15917 / 

  19  33 COUNTDOWN ZERO LUIS PLAZA VIDAL          66.26               
27949 /  / 9 /  / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

  20   6 DALISCO D'ARTOIS RAFAEL GARRIDO MUDARRA          66.55               
27324 / C / 17 /  / ESP / 18926 / ADULTO

  21  32 KATAPULTE FARID AMANZAR          67.55               
44461 / H / 8 / RHEINLAND / 18933 / ADULTO

  22  29 BLACK JACK ABDEL KEBIR BOUCETTA          69.82               
20668 / C / 18 / CRUZ / J.A. PAREJO MOR / 18940 / ADULTO

  23  13 LIBELLE DE TRIVERA ALEJANDRO MALDONADO YSASI          70.95               
41396 / H / 9 / HANN / SIERRA TRIVIERA HORSES SL ESP / 15516 / ADULTO



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 10/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 010  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: C
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos � Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:40 p. 2www.crosec.net

  24  14 NOEL PRINCE BARBARA BANDRES          71.43               
24090 /  /  /  / ESP / 16873 / JJ

  25  24 INDIAN GIFT SAMANTHA ELIZABETH KETTLE          72.11               
26622 /  / 9 / ISH / 18598 / INFANTIL

  26   3 DENVER VAN DE VELDHOEK ALVARO GUERRERO GONZALEZ          77.07               
27180 / M / 5 / BWP / 18851 / JUVENIL

  27  21 FEUX DE JOIE YZZA  ROUKYA SLAOUI          77.45               
44454 / H / 15 / SF / MOR / 39503 / CADETE

  28  35 RILANA MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO          79.46               
24128 / MA / 14 / BWP / ESP / 15405 / ADULTO

  29  20 PROVINCIAL DU CROUPET SOPHIE MALA          80.13               
23012 / C / 9 / SPORT BELGA / 39506 / INFANTIL

  30  36 CORDOBA Z MARTA BAUDET          82.22               
AN14840 /  / 5 /  / ESP / 03169 / ADULTO

  31   1 TEPAC 50% TELMO BUSCA ROCA          83.93               
6505 /  /  /  / ESP / 2503 / 

  32  34 ZEUS DE IBIO ANGELINA CEBALLOS         107.41               
11446 / M / 7 / CDE / 18159 / 

 RET   7 GAMBLER FARID AMANZAR     RET     RET               
44466 / M / 8 / ZWE / MAR / 18933 / ADULTO

 RET  23 UZZY VICTORIA JUNOT     RET     RET               
21845 /  / 7 / KWPN / 38036 / 

  FP  22 ALBY CORKEY DUANE RIGLEY          85.62               
44447 /  / 5 /  / ESP / 19228 / ADULTO

  NP   4 AARON Z AMBER TARBARD      NP      NP               
25877 /  / 8 /  / TINA WALTERS AN8821 / CADETE

  NP   5 ODINA CAOIMHE GARCIA DE PAOR      NP      NP               
26870 / H / 12 / DWB / ESP / 16076 / ALEVIN

  NP  15 QUADES DIANA CARRILLO OSBORNE      NP      NP               
23050 / G / 10 / CRUZ / 34418 / ADULTO

  NP  38 VIEUX MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN      NP      NP               
27210 / M / 6 / HOL / ESP / 16907 / J.J.



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 10/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 011  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: C
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos � Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:40 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  11B MUTIN FARID AMANZAR          58.17               500
44465 / M / 10 / WESTF / MAR / 18933 / ADULTO

   2  20 LILI AMINE LYAZIDI          59.39               400
44467 / H / 8 /  / 39497 / ADULTO

   3  23 CAJASUR VINAGRE JOSE A. GARCIA DIANA          59.52               300
20687 /  / 9 /  / ESP / 15717 / INFANTIL

   4  16 KENZO DE PRESLE MARIA ESPINOSA PLA          60.67               200
26830 / G / 10 / SF / ELEVAGE DE PRESLE ESP / 00260 / CADETE

   5   8 REHALA 2C JUAN MANUEL DE JOVE          60.95               100
25442 / H / 7 /  / ESP / 02584 / ADULTO

   6  19 CONQUEST II LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA          61.40               90
20726 /  / 7 / ZAN / COL / 3072 / 

   7  13 HOLLYWOD D'ESCLA BORJA COLLADO RODRIGO          61.98               70
22806 / M / 13 / SF / 17010 / 

   8  10 GALANTE D'IRIS LEINA BENKHRABA          64.09               55
27394 /  / 14 /  / 18955 / CADETE

   9  12 TARAGON P ANTONIO RUBIO PASTOR          66.45               45
21437 /  / 5 /  / ESP / 4493 / ADULTO

  10   3 APRENDIZ CG JOSE A. GARCIA DIANA          66.52               45
20639 / M / 9 / ANGLO ARABE / PABLO OSTOS ESP / 15717 / INFANTIL

  11   6 BOUITTON IGNACIO PAREJO          66.89               
25893 / G / 7 / OLBDG / JOSE ANDRES PAREJO ESP / 15737 / INFANTIL

  12  15 NAPOLEON YAC MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON          67.48               
23043 /  / 11 /  / MIRANDA CAREY 2609 / 

  13   9 UNDERCOVER SERGIO COLLADO          67.98               
41798 /  / 7 / KWPN / 15917 / 

  14  24 CAREFULL ALBERTO HARARI          71.64               
43137 /  / 10 / HAN / 15487 / ADULTO

  15   5 HASTON GABRIEL ROMERO          73.06               
44396 / M / 13 / SF / ESP / 15595 / ADULTO

  16   2 PAULINA R. DEL SOL DAVID MONTERDE ROVIRA          74.11               
15636 / H / 11 / KWPN / 1749 / 

  17  21 WENRANSH BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU          75.25               
27335 /  /  /  / ESP / 18574 / ADULTO

  18   1 TARZAN BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU          77.70               
21143 / C / 18 /  / ESP / 18574 / ADULTO

  19  18 NORTON DE TRIVERA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR          78.07               
41406 / M / 6 / ZANGERSHEIDE / ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

  20   7 JADE DE HAIE ANTHONY SOWAN          91.12               
14829 /  / 11 /  / INES IRAETA 39504 / CADETE

 ELI   4 MOWAK MEMORIE AURELIO CEA     ELI     ELI               
28020 / M / 8 / SF / ESP / 16699 / ADULTO

 ELI  11 ERIS NAGG OSCAR RIESTRA TINEO     ELI     ELI               
26503 /  /  /  / ESP / 18859 / ADULTO

 ELI  17 MERSOK (EX WINSTON) YOLANDA GARCIA-CERECEDA     ELI     ELI               
21982 /  / 9 /  / YOLANDA GARCIA CERECEDA 16300 / 



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 10/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 011  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: C
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos � Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:40 p. 2www.crosec.net

  NP  14 COATEPEC DIEGO PORRES SOLIS      NP      NP               
23952 /  / 16 /  / ESP / 1010 / ADULTO

  NP  22 TORKEN DEL SOL DAVID MONTERDE ROVIRA      NP      NP               
42323 / M / 12 / BEL / 1749 / 



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 10/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 012  - Grupo/Group:  140 GP - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C. Y DESEMPATE
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos � Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:40 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  13 ANNABELL LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    0.00   72.33    0.00   41.20 1 400
20638 / H / 9 / WEST / MASTERPOOL SL COL / 3072 / 

   2  15 CARAMELO LUIS ASTOLFI    0.00   67.95    4.00   38.31 910
21676 /  / 8 /  / ESP / 1002 / ADULTO

   3   9 L AS DE CHARBONIERE YASIR ALBAIN    0.00   73.30    4.00   40.01 545
44462 / C / 9 / S.F. / MOR / 39490 / ADULTO

   4   1 NASTOIS DU BOSQUETIAU LUIS ASTOLFI    0.00   70.71    4.00   40.89 360
21377 /  / 11 /  / ESP / 1002 / ADULTO

   5   5 AGROBROKER ORFEO LORENZO PRADAS FREIRE    0.00   68.58    8.00   43.31 270
23885 /  / 10 /  / ESP / 16821 / CADETE

   6  24 SEMILLA DE NARANJA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR    0.00   70.75    8.00   44.76 220
25668 /  /  /  / ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

   7   7 NEW DE ALKANTARA MANUEL ESPINOSA PLA    0.00   70.23   11.00   47.49 180
27197 /  / 7 /  / ESP / 16959 / J.J.

   8  29 SIROKO M MANUEL ESPINOSA PLA    0.00   73.32   17.00   46.00 145
19742 / GE / 9 / KWPN / BLAI CAPDEVILA ESP / 16959 / J.J.

   9  14 LANCESTER DE TRIVIERA ALEJANDRO MALDONADO YSASI    2.00   79.62               110
25670 /  / 8 / WEST / ESP / 15516 / ADULTO

  10  18 BIG BOY BORJA FDEZ. TUBAU    4.00   70.07               110
25977 /  / 9 / BWP / BOJA FDEZ TUBAO ESP / 18574 / ADULTO

  11  12 CASANOVA JUAN MANUEL DE JOVE    4.00   71.28               
21680 / M / 10 / HOLSTEIN / LUIS ESTRADA ESP / 02584 / ADULTO

  12  21 AGROBROKER NABUCA JUAN JAVIER PRADAS FREIRE    4.00   72.36               
21649 /  / 8 /  / ESP / 15740 / INFANTIL

  13  28 UNIVERS VAN HET KOUTERHOF LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    4.00   72.80               
41788 /  / 7 / PRE / ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

  14  27 NORMAN PERNELLE ALBERTO HARARI    5.00   74.39               
44113 /  / 7 / SF / 15487 / ADULTO

  15  25 OBELO EUGENIO CORELL SANCHO    5.00   76.26               
17947 / G / 12 / KWPN / EUGENIO CORELL ESP / 1417 / 

  16   3 RAMONA ALBERTO HARARI    5.00   77.90               
42937 / H / 7 / BWP / 15487 / ADULTO

  17  19 WINSTON HARRY PERALTA    8.00   70.50               
25604 /  / 9 /  / ESP / 17331 / ADULTO

  18  26 AGROBROKER LOITING LORENZO PRADAS FREIRE    8.00   71.47               
21547 /  /  /  / ESP / 16821 / CADETE

  19  20 AGROBROKER DIX DES LLAUDA ALVARO PRADAS FREIRE    8.00   71.89               
22722 /  / 17 / SF / ESP / 16822 / CADETE

  20  22 PITON SALVADOR GARCIA DIANA    8.00   73.32               
21777 / M / 11 / KWPN / FCO CALDERON ESP / 16807 / CADETE

  21  10 LOUTIANO SALVADOR ASTOLFI   10.00   78.43               
25640 /  /  /  / ESP / 2382 / ADULTO

  22  11 KILIMAN DU HUSSOIT CHAFIK BENKHARABA   12.00   73.04               
27350 /  / 14 /  / 4284 / 

  23  16 UP TO MUSIC MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN   13.00   74.23               
23093 /  / 11 /  / MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO ESP / 16907 / J.J.



CSN ** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 10/08/2008 - Prueba/Comp.: 012  - Grupo/Group:  140 GP - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C. Y DESEMPATE
Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO A. GAVIRA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos � Ptos �   €  

LAC / Sexo / Edad / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 11/08/2008 - 03:40 p. 2www.crosec.net

  24   6 HELSINKI LUIS PLAZA VIDAL   16.00   70.96               
21295 /  / 11 /  / LA FINCA EXPLOTACIONES AGROPEC ESP / 16758 / ADULTO

  25   4 MILLARD DE LA BRIDE EUGENIO CORELL SANCHO   17.00   74.38               
18169 / G / 8 / SF / EUGENIO CORELL ESP / 1417 / 

 RET  17 MON AMOUR GALANT BELMOKHTAR RACHID     RET     RET               
44464 /  / 8 / CRUZ / 39491 / ADULTO

 RET  30 OXFORD LUIS ASTOLFI     RET     RET               
24629 /  / 17 /  / CHISTOPHE FRANÇOIS ESP / 1002 / ADULTO

  NP   2 HIGH DREAM DE TRIVERA JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR      NP      NP               
24018 /  / 12 /  / SIERRA TRIVERA HORSES ESP / 12422 / ADULTO

  NP   8 CARECOR DIEGO PORRES SOLIS      NP      NP               
21677 /  / 9 / HOLST / ESP / 1010 / ADULTO

  NP  23B MAJESTIC ALVARO M. ESCASSI      NP      NP               
21751 /  /  /  / ESP / 10006272 / ADULTO


